Claim #47 Date Filed: 11/17/2020

Fill in this information to identify the case:					
Debter 1	Chaparral Energy, Inc.				
Debtor 2 (Spouse, it filing)					
United States	Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware				
Case number	20-11947				

Official Form 410

## **Proof of Claim**

**FIRST AMENDED** 

04/16

1
Date Stamped Copy Returned
Date Stamped Copy Returned  No self addressed stamped envelope
□ No copy to return

1. Who is the current	COOKE COUNTY					
creditor?	Name of the current credit	tor (the person or entity t	o be paid for this cla	क्षेग)		Applications and an experimental experimenta
of the second of	Other names the creditor	used with the deblor		uudassa seen ayneen see kundassa kaasaa k		
Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ Na ☐ Yes. From whom?					
3. Where should notices	Where should notices to the creditor be sent?  Mollie Lerew			Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if		
and payments to the creditor be sent?				different) COOKE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT		
Federal Rule of	Name	Name Name				
Bankruptcy Procedure (FRBP) 2002(q)	P. O. BOX 8188			201 NORTH DIXON		
(1.1(0), 2002(8)	Number Street		AND THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE PERSON	Number Street		
	WICHITA FALLS	TX	76307	GAINESVILLE	TX	7624
	City	State	ZIP Code	Crty	State	ZIP Code
RECEIVED	Contact phone (940) 7	723-4323	ws.	Contact phone		r
NOV 1 7 2020	Contact email <u>mlerev</u>	Contact email mlerew@pbfcm.com Contact email				•
TZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS	Uniform claim identifier fo	, ,	chapter 13 (if you u			,
4. Does this claim amend one already filed?	No XI Yes. Claim numb	er on court claims rec	istry (if known)		Filed on 10/5/2020	
5. Do you know if anyone else has filed a proof	<b></b> No	he éarlier filing?			u principa e rama Amerika Marina Marina da e Amerika mina pendahahahan da eksterilar da eskapata da eksterilar	Эргуналы бө мөгөлүүй, үх артара өзиң соона заолан олб



RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS  Amount  Amount  Amount	Does this amount include interest or other charges?  No Series Tax statements on which this claim is founded are attached.  Perty Taxes  Recurred by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and ection 15 of the Texas Constitution.
Ad Valorem Properties  Is all or part of the claim Secured?  No Claim se Yes. Art. 8, S Nature Res  Mo Oth  Basis 1  RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020 Value Amount  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS Amount  Annual	repred by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and
Ad Valorem Properties  Is all or part of the claim Secured?  Is all or part of the claim Secured?  No Claim se Yes. Art. 8, S Nature Res  Mo Oth  Basis 1  RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS  Amount  Annual	repred by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and
9. Is all or part of the claim No Claim se secured? No Claim se Yes. Art. 8, 8  Nature Res  Mo  Oth  Basis 1  RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020 Value Amount  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS Amount  Annual	repred by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and
9. Is all or part of the claim No Claim se secured? No Claim se Yes. Art. 8, 8  Nature Res  Mo  Oth  Basis 1  RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020 Value Amount  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS Amount  Annual	repred by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and
RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS  Amount  Annua  Annua	cured by statutory tax lien provided by Sections 32.01 and 32.05 of the Texas Property Tax Code and ection 15 of the Texas Constitution.
RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS  Amount  Annua	of property:
RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS  Amount  Annua	al estate.
RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020 Value Amount  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS Amount  Annua	tor vehicle
RECEIVED  NOV 1 7 2020 Value Amount  Amount  Annua  Annua	The debt is incurred January 1st of each year pursuant to Sections 32.01, 32.05, and 32.07 of the Texas Property Tax Code and is automatically perfected as a matter of law.
NOV 1 7 2020  Amount  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS  Amount  Annua	for perfection:
NUV 1 7 2020 Amoun  KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS Amoun  Annua	
KURTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS Amount	of property: Fully Secured
Amour	nt of the claim that is secured: \$6,461.63
Алпыа	nt of the claim that is unsecured:  (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line 7.)
	nt necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:
☐ Va	
10. Is this claim based on a 🔯 No	
lease?	t necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition.
11. Is this claim subject to a 🛛 No	
right of setoff?	

(

		and the second s						
12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority under	<b>⊠</b> No □ Voc				Amount entitled to p			
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?  A claim may be partly priority and partly nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	<ul> <li>Yes.</li> <li>□ Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(8).</li> <li>to the extent of any shortfall in collateral value, and for personal liability.</li> </ul>				\$0.00			
					,			
Part 3: Sign Below								
The person completing	Check the appro	ppriate box:						
this proof of claim must sign and date it. FRBP 9011(b).	1 am the cre	editor's attorney or authorize	ed agent,					
If you file this claim electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts to establish local rules specifying what a signature								
is.	I understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.							
A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	I have examined and correct.	t the information in this <i>Proc</i>	of of Claim and have a	reasonable be	elief that the information is true			
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	I declare under j	penalty of perjury that the fo	regoing is true and con	rect.				
3571.	Executed on dat	te 11/3/2020 MM / DO / YYYY						
RECEIVED								
NOV 1 7 2020	Signature Print the name	of the person who is com	pleting and signing th	nis claim:				
JRTZMAN CARSON CONSULTANTS	Name	Mollie Lerew						
	4 4 6 7 7 1 4 1	First name	Middle name		Last name			
	Title Attorney for Claimant							
	Company	Perdue, Brandon, Fie	Control of the contro	and the state of the state of the state of	is a servicer.			
,	Address	P. O. BOX 8188						
	Uninidas	Number Street						
		WICHITA FALLS City		TX State	76307 ZIP Code			
	Contact phone	(940) 723-4323		Email	mlerew@pbfcm.com			
Karangan manangan menangan menganan penganan penganan penganan penganan penganan menganan menganan beranan beran		anna ann ann a maraidheach ann ann an ann an ann ann an ann an ann an a	a agree agricula de la material de l	and the second s	na na sananakan diiina min 12 min tang atan dan menangan dikangan di biran metapa anda makan bada pada pada pada			



Mollie Lerew Attorney P.O. Box 8188 Wichita Falls, Texas 76307 p: 940-723-4323 f: 940-723-8553 w: www.pbfcm.com

November 13, 2020

Chaparral Energy, Inc. (2020) Claims Processing c/o KCC, LLC 222 N. Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 El Segundo, CA 90245

Re: Case No. 20-11947 / Chaparral Energy, Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed an original and one copy of the Amended Proof of Claim to be filed in the above-referenced matter on behalf of Cooke County (Claim No. 31) to be filed in Case No. 20-11947, styled *Chaparral Energy, Inc.* 

Please file the Claim, returning the file-stamped copy to me in the enclosed self-addressed and postage stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Piann Siple, Legal Assistant

/ps Enclosures

## **Tax Statement**

## **COOKE COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT**

201 NORTH DIXON GAINESVILLE, TX 76240 Telephone: (940) 665-7653

CHAPARRAL ENERGY LLC % KEN ANDREWS & CO PO BOX 870849 MESQUITE, TX 75187-0849 Taxpayer ID: 10483

IF YOU ARE 65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER OR ARE DISABLED AND YOU OCCUPY THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS DOCUMENT AS YOUR RESIDENCE HOMESTEAD, YOU SHOULD CONTACT THE APPRAISAL DISTRICT REGARDING ANY ENTITLEMENT YOU MAY HAVE TO A POSTPONEMENT IN THE PAYMENT OF THESE TAXES.

	Tax Year	Tax Due	P and I	otal Due
COOKE COUNTY				
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415	Client Property Code:			
	2019	\$219.52	\$80.89	\$300.41
	2020	\$213.45	\$0.00	\$213.45
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 GEO Code: 11415	Client Property Code:			
	2019	\$468.40	\$172.61	\$641.01
	2020	\$567.84	\$0.00	\$567.84
	CO	OKE COUNTY TO	FAL>	\$1,722.7
GAINESVILLE HOSPITAL DISTRICT				
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415 GEO Code: 26178	Client Property Code:			
	2019	\$75.88	\$27.96	\$103.84
	2020	\$71.03	\$0.00	\$71.03
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 GEO Code: 14415	Client Property Code:			
	2019	\$161.92	\$59.66	\$221.58
	2020	\$188.97	\$0.00	\$188.97
	GAINESVILLE HOSPI	TAL DISTRICT TO	TAL>	\$585.4
NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COLLEGE DIS	TRICT			
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415 GEO Code: 26178	Client Property Code:			
	2019	\$51.17	\$18.85	\$70.02
	2020	\$49.42	\$0.00	\$49.42
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21.0 GEO Code: 11415	Client Property Code:			
	2019	\$109.20	\$40.24	\$149.44
•	2020	\$131.47	\$0.00	\$131.47
NORTH CE	NTRAL TEXAS COLLE	GE DISTRICT TO	TAL>	\$400.3
SIVELLS BEND INDEPENDENT SCHOOL				
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 L/H ON 11415			1 (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	
GEO Code: 26178	Client Property Code:			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

	2019	\$490.05	\$180.58	\$670.63
	2020	\$451.20	\$0.00	\$451.20
Legal: MCKERLEY J 0639 ACRES 21:0 GEO Code: 1:1415 Clien	Property Code:			
pre-1917 - Top 202	2019	\$1,045.66	\$385.33	\$1,430.99
	2020	\$1,200.33	\$0.00	\$1,200.33
SIVELLS BEND INDE	PENDENT SCH	OOL DISTRICT TO	TAL>	\$3,753.15
		Total If Paid By &	3/31/2020	\$6,461.63